Data Sheet
10/18�0.34 EN
■ Low operating cost
■ Compact design
■ Well-proven technology and intelligence
■ Robust and environmentally ruggedized
■ Wide operating temperature range -40...+
■ Easy to commission, “single push-button

Inspection Certificate 3.1B acc. to EN 10204 with add. data and item description CBB
Test Certificate & Letter of Conformity with item description CTC
Catalog No. Code
Mounting material and cost
Attachment kit for linear actuators (lateral attachment to DIN/IEC 534 / NAMUR)
Stroke 10... 35 mm 7959125
Stroke 20...100 mm 7959126
Attachment kit for integral mounting to
23/24 and 23/25 cont. valve DN 15 up to DN 100, stroke 10...35 mm 7959106
DN 125 up to DN 150, stroke 25...65 mm 7959107
23/26 control valve DN 25 up to DN 100, stroke 10...35 mm 7959108
DN 125 up to DN 162, stroke 25...65 mm 7959109
Attachment kit for rotary actuators (mounting to VDI/VDE 3845), consisting of
a)  Adapter (shaft coupler) 7959110
b)  Mounting bracket, dimensions A/B = 80/20 mm 319603
A/B = 80/30 mm 319604
A/B = 130/30 mm 319605
A/B = 130/50 mm 319606
Pressure gauge block
Pressure gauge block, including attachment material
for single acting TZIDC-220, with 2 pressure gauges Ø 28 mm
(1 x for air supply and 1 x for output pressure)
G 1/4 connections Supply pressure range 0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi
Output pressure range 0...4 bar/ 0...60 psi 7959111
Output pressure range 0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi 7959112
1/4-18 NPT connections Supply pressure range 0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi
Output pressure range 0...4 bar/ 0...60 psi 7959113
Output pressure range 0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi 7959114
for double acting TZIDC-220, with 3 pressure gauges Ø 28 mm
(1 x for air supply and 2 x for output pressure)
G 1/4 connections Supply pressure range 0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi
Output pressure range 0...4 bar/ 0...60 psi 7959115
Output pressure range 0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi 7959116
1/4-18 NPT connections Supply pressure range 0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi
Output pressure range 0...4 bar/ 0...60 psi 7959117
Output pressure range 0...10 bar/ 0...140 psi 7959118
(Pressure gauge blocks are delivered as separate units for mounting by the customer)
Filter regulator
Brass filter regulator, incl. material for mounting to pressure gauge block
Connections Thread G 1/4 7959119
Thread 1/4-18 NPT 7959120
(Filter regulators are delivered as separate units for mounting by the customer)
14
Electro-Pneumatic Positioner TZIDC-220 10/18�0.34 EN
for FOUNDATION Fieldbus, with flameproof enclosure
Accessories (continued)
Catalog No. Code
Option Modules (can be added later)
Plug-in module for shutdown function 7959199
Kit for mechanical position indicator 7959238
Kit for digital position feedback
with 24 V DC/AC microswitches (change-over contacts) 1) 7959230
with proximity switches SJ2 - SN (NC or logical 1) 7959231
SJ2 - S1N (NO or logical 0) 2) 7959232
Kit for digital position feedback with existing
mechanical position indicator
with 24 V DC/AC microswitches (change-over contacts) 1) 7959240
with proximity switches SJ2 - SN (NC or logical 1) 7959241
SJ2 - S1N (NO or logical 0) 2) 7959242
EEx d cable glands 3)
1 x EEx d cable gland M20x1.5, 1 pipe plug M20x1.5 and 7959244
securing adhesive
2 x EEx d cable glands M20x1.5 and securing adhesive 7959245
1 x EEx d cable gland 1/2" NPT, 1 pipe plug 1/2" NPT and 7959246
securing adhesive
2 x EEx d cable glands 1/2" NPT and securing adhesive 7959247
1) only for Ex d version
2) only for ambient temperature range -25...+85 °C
3) for cable diameter 7.2...11.7 mm
15
10
/1
8�
0.
34
 E
N
The IndustrialIT wordmark is a registered or pending
trademark of ABB.
ABB has Sales & Customer Support
expertise in over 100 countries worldwide.
The Company’s policy is one of continuous product
improvement and the right is reserved to modify the
information contained herein without notice.
Printed in the Fed. Rep. of Germany (04.05)
© ABB 2005
ABB Ltd.
Salterbeck Trading Estate
Workington, Cumbria
CA14 5DS
UK
Tel: +44 (0) 1946 830 611
Fax: +44 (0) 1946 832 661
ABB Inc.
125 E. County Line Road
Warminster, PA 18974
USA
Tel: +1 215 674 6000
Fax: +1 215 674 7183
ABB Automation Products GmbH
Schillerstr. 72
32425 Minden
Germany
Tel: +49 551 905�534